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Other members of twin pairs percent affected

identical dissimilar dissimilar identical dissimilar dissimilar identical dissimilar dissimilaT
same sex opposite same Sex opposite . Same Sex 0pp031te
sex Sex - Sex

41 pairs 53 pairs 48 pairs 28 pairs 35 pairs 32 pairs 98 pairs 39 pairzs 45 pairs
Schizophrenia Manie Depressine Epilepsy

45—3¢ Persentage of mental disease in twin brothers and sisters
of individual with mental disease”
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WA BB W W e | MWD 2o F B
C V2D = 0 i gy Percentage of parsons sick A ° B oo e
‘& T 7 X E T H : and unable to work ol UG & BT = By
ST e T G R N N Dz S D
. 2 1;_1 /'; Ty ;_L; 3 iiél Age  Both sexes Male Famale '0—_)‘ ?D‘ tf j 1 ‘f }’j}
ST w2l . | 3T
oD gy T W T 01 1.1 1.1 1.1 SN R
A A S T S A E R 1.3 1.2 1.4 Z w3 g BT
LW i) gy Oz W B y . 5 Tz AL YRR £ X
T 2 K ék A 2—84 - L6 1.4 1.8 moN TN e %
Wiz Eq ﬁt s 2.1 2.0 2.2 '1{3'1 I 2 f{r 2 E
T S - 1 D 5 g
& T H I:T! ¥ \E fih{f - 4H—5H4 3.0 3.3 2.8 o OE AT OB v b
2B Paa L s 1.8 5.4 4.2 K THEER2
M < A ,,1_ o [ - ° g . it K28 #5
'fk ;5: /;f] é{h\% . g‘ ,{,\" G5+ 9.8 10.6 8.7 ;;t ,j;& %’,%- }_} P7j" -}—- %g
d Z Jj o= I L SIS
A ik E O P 5 [ TABLE 1.—Prevalence bisabling illnessby 6 L ¢ (= 4] & <
7 Lo g a3 ,~ Sl E -
ﬁf,% % 1&} /f_ ﬁ ;E a‘%)é 3\) age and sex, Metropolitan Life Insurance J? ML\ ,f;!) /LJ,‘ 0% ,‘g}g A
P ) [} K sl
N L~ Tt & % % Co. surveys, 1915—17. 505 M T s
7 D% KW @i R T & koo
V=¥ Estimate of cases of disease and conditions requiring nfedical diagnosis and treatment
Disease Expectancy rates per Extimated cases,
: 1,000 persons, all ages United States, 1930
Total - 036. 30 114,954,000
Respiratory system 459.00 - 06,304,000
Diglstive system 117.00 14, 365,00
Acute communicable diseases 02.50 11,357,6€0
Injuries from external causes D54.C0 6,630,000
v Puerperal state: 23.56 2,893,000
# ’ Syphilis and gonorrhea 23.00 2,824,000
General diseases : 21.00 2,678,000
Diseases of the skin and cellular tissue 19.90 2,443,000
Nervous and mental conditions ' 16.29 2,009,000
Nonvenereal diseases of the female genital organs 16.00 1,964,000
Diseases of the ear and mastoid process 15.00 1,842,000
Neuralgia, neuritis, and sciatica 13.10 1,658,000
Neurasthenia and nervous exhaustion : 13.10 1,608,000
Diseases of the muscles, bones and joints 13.00 1,596,000
Diseases of the kidneys and adnexa 12,10 1,486,0C0
) Diseases of the heart, arteriosclerasis and high blood pressure 11.70 1,456,000 7
?ﬂ Diseases of the eye and adnexa 8.50 1.044,000
Other diseases of the circulatory system 6.80 835,600
Nonvenereal diseases of the male genital organs 0.75 92,000
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Service

Physicians in private practice
Dentists in private pructice
Secondary and sectarian practitioners
Gréduate nurses, private duty
Practical nurses, private duty
Hospitals, operating expenses
Hospitals, new construction

Putlic he:.lth

" Private laboratories

Orthspedic and other supplies
Glasses

Drugs
Organized medical services

Total

“Total

Sounces of funds

Patients Goverments Philanthropy Industry

1,040,600 1,040,0000

445,660
103,600
142,000

40, 600

(66,000

200,060
121,600
3,0C0

2,000
50,0C0

(3435,0C0
29,600

3,656,000

- 445,000
193,060
142,060

0,6C0

278,000

3,000

2,000
50,000

660,000
7,790

2,885,790

30,0060
1€0,000

13,000

14,000

504,500

04,000
1C0,660

27,500

210

181,710

50,000

24,000

4,600
79,000
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Prevalence of diseases and defects among drafted men,

91 to 30 years of age inclusive, 1017—18, United States Army

Rate per
1,000 men

Tuberculosis (total)

24,86

Tuberculosis (pulmonarry, plus suspected)22.02

Total venereal diseases
Syphilis
Chancroid
Gonococcus infection
Alcoholism
Drug addiction’
Curvature of the spine
Diabetes mellitus
Pellagra
Goiter, exophthalmic
Goiter, Simple
Obesity
Combined paralyses, hemiplegia, apoplesy

56. 69
10.47
1.50
44,72
0.51
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facial paralysis, paraplegia, monoplegia 2. 25

Epilepsy 5.15
Chorea 0.22
Total, neurasthenia and neurosis, hysteria 0.8Y
Neurasthenia 0.54
Neurosis 0.12
Histesia 0.23
Speech defective 1.08
Total, deaf and dumb, mute; deaf
defective hearing 7.69
Deaf and dumb mute 1.060
Deafness 1.22
Defective hearing 5.47
Mental deficiency 12.06
Mental alienation, all types 3.02
Constitutional psychopathic status 0.44
Dementia praesox 0.65
Psychasthenia and psychoneurosis 0.53
Psychosis, manic-depressive 0.18
Gerneral paralysis of the insane 0.08
Other \ 1.14
Total eye defects 40.74
Myopia 2.8D
Defectine vision (cause not stated),
astigmatism, hyperopia 30.07
Trachoma 1.37
Amblyopia 1.07
Eye, enucleation of, blindness in one
or both eyes 7.81
Otitis media, perforated eardrum 8.57
Deviation of nasal septum, hypertrophy
of the turbinates 0.28
Sinusitis 0.52
Tonsillitis, hypzartrophic 23.09
Endocarditis, valvular diseases of the
heart, etc - 26.26

Rate per
- 1,000 men
Cardiac hypertrophy, cardiac dilation 4.65
myscarditis insufficiency 0.72
All organic diseases of the heart 30.74
Arterioclerosis and hypertension 0.37
Cardiac arrhythmias 1.80
Tachycardia 4.4H
Total, hemorrhoids, varicocele, and .
varicose veins | 8.589
Hencorrhoids 1.20
Varicocele 3.95
Varicose veins 4.14 ‘f‘ '
_Bronchitis 0.73
Asthma : 2.45
Defective and deficient teeth, with
dental caries 13.54
Total, hernia. and enlargement of )
inguinal rings 39.82
"Hernia ©20.83
Enlargement of inguinal rmgs 18.99
Nephritis 0.80
Hydrocele 1.14
Fracture, malunion of upper and lower ¢
extremity, shortening of lower extremity 7,75
Upper extremity, loss of whole or part of 1,93
Lower extremity, loss of whole or part of 3.19
Total arthritis and ankylosis, bony and
fibrous 9.CH
Arthritis 2,31
Ankylosis, bony or fibrous G.75
Total, deformities and defects of A
. the foot 128.72 ,&
Hammer toe and hallux valgus .79
Flatfost, pes-planus 169, 35 .
Pronated foot .31
Foot deformity not specified, pas cavus 4.03
Metatar salgia 2,24
Deformities of the hand, injury or
infection 7.50
Deformities, other 9. 34
Atrophy of muscles of upper or lower
extremity 2.H4%
“Total, defective physical development,
underweight and underheight 32.93
Deficient chest measurement .87
Underweight 26. 50 <<
Underheight 2.91
Anorchism, cryptorchism, monorchism 3.10
Cleft palate and harelip 0.53
Bullet or other recent wounds 0.51
7Total, mechanical defects ©15.43
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Decrease in typhoid fever, Philadelphia, 1880—
1935. From Johnson, ‘“ Epidemiological Features of
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9) Chlorination Indications point to a
return to here if Chlorine who not in
use.

3 1913—1914.

4y 1990-—1021,

5) Without Hea'th Dep’t.

Vriine & Feces on all in infected
houses-tre number of cases wou'd have
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Age incidence of mortality from selected
diseases, 19030, United States death registra-
tion area of 19C0. From Sydenstricker, op.

cit.
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Mcgsaw-Hill Book Company, Inc.

Age incidence of mortality from certain im- =

portant causes of death, 1930, United States
death registration area of 1900. From Syden-
stricker, op. cit Syphilis in stockho m Oslo
and Copenhagen number of new cases in
10,000.

B2 Deaths and estimated number of cases of certain

common diseases of childhood, United States, 1934.

Disease

Whooping cough

Measles

Diphtheria 4

Searlet fever

Mumps

Chickenpox

Estimated cases Deaths
1,500,600 7,518
1,800,000 6,986

46,000 4,159
300,€00 2,524
1,440,000
1,6€0,000 -
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Hosp.tal beds per 1,000 population, by States, 1930.
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